

York Minster District

Acting District Commissioner: Simon Errington

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

8th September 2021 at 7.30pm Snowball Lodge

AGENDA

- Welcome & Introduction
- Apologies for absence
- Minutes of the Annual General Meeting held on 21st September 2020
- Receive and consider the Annual Report of the District Executive Committee
 including the Statement of Accounts for the year ended 31st March 2021
- Receive and consider the statement of accounts for the York Joint Scout Trust for the year ended 31 March 2021
- Appoint an Independent Examiner
- Acting District Commissioner's remarks
- The Future of York Minster District Scouts (County Commissioner)

- Approve the District Commissioner's Nomination of District Chairman
- Elect District Secretary
- Elect District Treasurer
- District Commissioner's nominations to the District Executive Committee
- Elect members to:
 - o The District Executive Committee
 - The York Joint Scout Trust
- Nomination of a person to represent the District at North Yorkshire County
 Scout Council
- County Commissioner's Closing Remarks